REF.
NO.
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

NN NNNNNNRRRRRRRRR R
N ol WNRFRP OOV NOUL D WN R O

ITEM
NO.
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC

"N
OneVv

DESCRIPTION

5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER

3/4" WATER METER

1" STAINLESS STEEL WATER METER

11/2" WATER METER

2" WATER METER

3" WATER METER

4" WATER METER

CONVERTER KIT

OPTICAL READER

SAMSUNG GALAXY TABLET

PROPAGATION STUDY

COLLECTOR

AMI SYSTEM START UP

SOFTWARE START UP

ONE YEAR SOFTWARE HOSTING FEE

LEAK DETECTOR START-UP

ONE YEAR LEAK DETECTOR SUBSCRIPTION

DIGITAL ACOUSTIC WATER LEAK DETECTION EQUIPMENT
5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN METER PIT
5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN BUILDING
3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN BUILDING

1" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE

11/2" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE

2" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE

3" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE

4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE

BONDING AND INSURANCE

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.

MEASURE Qry.
EACH 951
EACH 42
EACH 23
EACH 18
EACH 10
EACH 2
EACH 2
EACH 1
EACH 1
EACH 1
LUMP 1
EACH 1
LUMP 1
LUMP 1
LUMP 1
LUMP 1
LUMP 1
LUMP 1
EACH 851
EACH 100
EACH 42
EACH 23
EACH 18
EACH 10
EACH 2
EACH 2
LUMP 1

Village of Russells Point
Water Meter Replacement
October 31, 2023

UNIT
COsT

$400.00
$455.00
$590.00
$1,150.00
$1,500.00
$2,510.00
$3,600.00
$2,170.00
$710.00
$430.00
$12,000.00
$16,800.00
$12,000.00
$14,300.00
$5,700.00
$1,500.00
$6,700.00
$8,000.00
$100.00
$192.00
$100.00
$100.00
$615.00
$615.00
$1,384.00
$2,154.00
$20,000.00

TOTAL

COsT
$380,400.00
$19,110.00
$13,570.00
$20,700.00
$15,000.00
$5,020.00
$7,200.00
$2,170.00
$710.00
$430.00
$12,000.00
$16,800.00
$12,000.00
$14,300.00
$5,700.00
$1,500.00
$6,700.00
$8,000.00
$85,100.00
$19,200.00
$4,200.00
$2,300.00
$11,070.00
$6,150.00
$2,768.00
$4,308.00

$20,000.00

$696,406.00

UNIT
COST
$398.82
$455.00
$583.76
$1,145.69
$1,472.98
$2,509.58
$3,600.59
$2,171.59
$705.42
$428.57
$0.00
$28,756.98
$11,992.38
$14,200.80
$5,700.50
$1,428.57
$6,678.10
$17,750.00
$100.00
$192.00
$100.00
$100.00
$615.00
$615.00
$1,384.00
$2,154.00
$3,500.00

Everett J Prescott Inc.
Huber Heights, Ohio

TOTAL
COsT
$379,277.82 *1
$19,110.00
$13,426.48 *2
$20,622.42 *3
$14,729.80 *4
$5,019.16 *5
$7,201.18 *6
$2,171.59
$705.42
$428.57
$0.00
$28,756.98
$11,992.38
$14,200.80
$5,700.50
$1,428.57
$6,678.10
$17,750.00
$85,100.00
$19,200.00
$4,200.00
$2,300.00
$11,070.00
$6,150.00
$2,768.00
$4,308.00
$3,500.00

$687,795.77 *7

*1 Total given was $379,281.18
*2 Total given was $13,426.59
*3 Total given was $20,622.45
*4 Total given was $14,729.83
*5 Total given was $5,019.15
*6 Total given was $7,201.37
*7 Total given was $687,799.48




	Sheet1

