

## **Bid Tabulation**

Village of Russells Point Water Meter Replacement

Neter Replacement October 31, 2023 Everett J Prescott Inc. Huber Heights, Ohio

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1		5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER	EACH	951	\$400.00	\$380,400.00	\$398.82	\$379,277.82 *1
2	SPEC	3/4" WATER METER	EACH	42	\$455.00	\$19,110.00	\$455.00	\$19,110.00
3	SPEC	1" STAINLESS STEEL WATER METER	EACH	23	\$590.00	\$13,570.00	\$583.76	\$13,426.48 *2
4	SPEC	1 1/2" WATER METER	EACH	18	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,145.69	\$20,622.42 *3
5	SPEC	2" WATER METER	EACH	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,472.98	\$14,729.80 *4
6	SPEC	3" WATER METER	EACH	2	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$2,509.58	\$5,019.16 *5
7	SPEC	4" WATER METER	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.59	\$7,201.18 *6
8	SPEC	CONVERTER KIT	EACH	1	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,171.59	\$2,171.59
9	SPEC	OPTICAL READER	EACH	1	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$705.42	\$705.42
10	SPEC	SAMSUNG GALAXY TABLET	EACH	1	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$428.57	\$428.57
11	SPEC	PROPAGATION STUDY	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	SPEC	COLLECTOR	EACH	1	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$28,756.98	\$28,756.98
13	SPEC	AMI SYSTEM START UP	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,992.38	\$11,992.38
14	SPEC	SOFTWARE START UP	LUMP	1	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,200.80	\$14,200.80
15	SPEC	ONE YEAR SOFTWARE HOSTING FEE	LUMP	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.50	\$5,700.50
16	SPEC	LEAK DETECTOR START-UP	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,428.57	\$1,428.57
17	SPEC	ONE YEAR LEAK DETECTOR SUBSCRIPTION	LUMP	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,678.10	\$6,678.10
18	SPEC	DIGITAL ACOUSTIC WATER LEAK DETECTION EQUIPMENT	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00
19	SPEC	5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN METER PIT	EACH	851	\$100.00	\$85,100.00	\$100.00	\$85,100.00
20	SPEC	5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN BUILDING	EACH	100	\$192.00	\$19,200.00	\$192.00	\$19,200.00
21	SPEC	3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN BUILDING	EACH	42	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
22	SPEC	1" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE	EACH	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
23	SPEC	1 1/2" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE	EACH	18	\$615.00	\$11,070.00	\$615.00	\$11,070.00
24	SPEC	2" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE	EACH	10	\$615.00	\$6,150.00	\$615.00	\$6,150.00
25	SPEC	3" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE	EACH	2	\$1,384.00	\$2,768.00	\$1,384.00	\$2,768.00
26	SPEC	4" WATER METER INSTALLATION IN HOUSE	EACH	2	\$2,154.00	\$4,308.00	\$2,154.00	\$4,308.00
27	SPEC	BONDING AND INSURANCE	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		TOTAL				\$696,406.00	_	\$687,795.77 *7

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$379,281.18

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$13,426.59

<sup>\*3</sup> Total given was \$20,622.45

<sup>\*4</sup> Total given was \$14,729.83

<sup>\*5</sup> Total given was \$5,019.15

<sup>\*6</sup> Total given was \$7,201.37

<sup>\*7</sup> Total given was \$687,799.48